EXECUTIVE ORDER



Subject:

Outside Employment for Ride-Sharing Services Pilot Program

Number

EO-17-019

Effective Date

June 13, 2017

Related To:

GO-PER-201.17 (Outside Employment)

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

I. PURPOSE

The purpose of this executive order is to announce the implementation of a pilot program authorizing outside employment for ride-sharing services (e.g., Uber, Lyft).

II. REGULATIONS

- A. Members seeking authorization for outside employment with ride-sharing services shall use the application procedures outlined in GO-PER-201.17 (Outside Employment) and shall ensure that the ride-share agreement, vehicle tag number, and vehicle description are attached to the request for approval.
- B. Authorization for members wishing to engage in outside employment with ride-sharing services shall be based upon criteria set forth in GO-PER-201.17 (Outside Employment).
- C. Members engaged in outside employment with ride-sharing services shall:
 - 1. Possess a valid driver's permit.
 - 2. **Not** use Department vehicles or any uniform, equipment, or insignia (whether Department-issued or personally owned) identifying themselves as members of the Metropolitan Police Department.
- D. The Department will continuously evaluate the pilot program and will issue additional requirements and standards as appropriate. The Department reserves the right to terminate the pilot program at any time.

Peter Newsham Chief of Police

PN:KDO:MOC:PHC